
2018– 2019 MAISA BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

 

 
President and Region 10 
Dr. Randy Liepa 
Wayne RESA 
33500 Van Born Rd., PO Box 807 
Wayne, MI 48184-0807 
phone 734-334-1442 
Liepar@resa.net 
 
Region 1  
Bruce Mayle 
Gogebic-Ontonagon ISD 
202 Elm St, PO Box 218 
Bergland, MI 49910-0218 
phone 906-575-3438 x101 
cell 906-287-0292 
bmayle@goisd.org  
 
Region 2 
Dana McGrew 
Iosco RESA 
27 N. Rempert Rd. 
Tawas City, MI 48763-9752 
phone: (989) 362-3006 x130 
cell:  (989) 305-0020 
dmcgrew@ioscoresa.net 
 
Region 3 
Richard Franklin 
Barry ISD 
535 W. Woodlawn Ave. 
Hastings, MI 49058-1038 
phone 269-945-9545 ext 111 
rfranklin@barryisd.org  
 
Region 4 
John Searles  
Midland County ESA 
3917 Jefferson Ave 
Midland, MI  48640 
phone: (989) 631-5890 x108 
cell: (989) 798-0291 
suptsearles@midlandesa.org 
 
Region 5 
Dr. Lisa Hagel 
Genesee ISD 
2413 W. aple Ave. 
Flint, MI 48507-3493 
phone 810-591-4402 
cell 810-516-9368 
lhagel@geneseeisd.org  

 
Region 6 
David Schulte 
Shiawassee RESD 
1025 N. Shiawassee St. 
Corunna, MI 48817-1151 
phone 989-743-3471 x2100 
cell 989-277-5063 
schulte@sresd.org  
 
Region 7 
Dr. Terance Lunger 
Calhoun ISD 
17111 G Dr. N 
Marshall, MI 49068 
phone 269-789-2450 
cell 269-841-6004 
lungert@calhounisd.org  
 
Past President and Region 8 
Dr. Stephen McNew 
Monroe County ISD 
1101 S. Raisinville Rd. 
Monroe, MI 48161-9047 
phone 734-322-2610 
cell 734-625-3410  
stephen.mcnew@monroeisd.us  
 
Region 9 
Dr. Wanda Cook-Robinson 
Oakland Schools 
2111 Pontiac Lake Rd. 
Waterford, MI  48328-2736 
phone 248-209-2424 
wanda.cook-robinson@oakland.k12.mi.us  
 
 
Ex Officio Board Member 
Chris Wigent, MASA Executive Director 
cell 734-751-9444 
cwigent@gomasa.org 
 
Executive Director 
Dr. William Miller 
cell 734-260-7052 
wmiller@gomasa.org  
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